
RESOLUTION 2004- 151 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Funds received additional revenues from 

County-Criminal/Additional Court Cost. In addition, revenues from the General Fund 

were received to cover the shortfall in the Criminal Justice revenues for the 2003/2004 

budget year. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget for the 

Criminal Justice Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 1 1 th day of 

October , 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 
------' 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
20000000-348140 
20165000-381010 

APPROPRIATION 
20164602-552640 
20164612-531208 
20164612-540251 
20164632-549002 
20165603-541000 
20165621-531208 
20165621-531251 
20165621-533000 
20165621-535000 

Cnty-Crim/Addt'l Court Cost 
Transfer In - General/Pub Def 

Equipment<$750 
Prof Svc-Evaluations 
Travel/Per Diem-Attny 
Advertising 
Communications 
Prof Svc-Evaluations 
Court Appointed Attorney 
Court Reporter Services 
Investigations 

$ 2,377 
$ 121,443 

$ 140 
$ 2,625 

60 
$ 132 

59 
$ 1,800 
$ 104,312 
$ 13,873 
$ 819 

ADOPTED this 11th dayof October , 2004. 

ATTEST: 

~· ~~ 


